

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
4086 of 2017

=====

AVENUE OVERSEAS & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

ANIL H PATEL(7832) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 05/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of learned advocate Mr. P.P. Majumdar,
stand over to 22.01.2026. Ad-interim relief granted, earlier to
continue till then.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)